

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/576 To, Dated Umiam the 3rd April, 2025

The Assistant Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Sub-Division MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: Inclusion of "Additional Units" to the electricity bill of Police Station, Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198229).

Ref. No.: (1). No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-02/2024-25/552(a) Dated, Umiam the 19th February, 2025 (2). Letter No. RBD/E/Acctt/2025/780 Dated Nongpoh, the 05th March, 2025. (3). No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/569 Dated Umiam the 11th March, 2025

Sir,

Pursuant to the letter No. under reference No. (3) above, this is to inform you that till date no official communication was received by the undersigned from the office of the Sr. Superintendent of Police, Ribhoi District in relation to the clarification sought and on expirery of the time period of 31st March, 2025, the electricity connection to the C.I office, Umiam Police Station is hereby treated as non-registered electricity connection.

In light of the above and to compensate for the loss of energy to MePDCL on account of such non-registered electricity connection, 20,736.00 kWh of Additional Units may please be added into the electricity bill of Police Station, Umiam (Cons. ID: 1000198229) and may be included in the bill cycle of April, 2025.

It is to be noted that the electricity connection to the C.I office has been allowed to be tapped from the Meter No.: 22000137 belonging to Police Station, Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198229).

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Fullmoon L. Kynshi) Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/576(a) @Copy to:- Dated Umiam the 3rd April, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 4. The Sr. Superintendent of Police, Ribhoi District, Nongpoh for kind information.
- 5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, Umiam for kind
- information and necessary action with a request to include the Additional Units as mentioned.
- 6. The Officer Incharge, Umiam Police Station for kind information.
- 7. R/F.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ASSIST

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION, RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/569 To,

Dated Umiam the 11th March, 2025

The Sr. Superintendent of Police Ribhoi District, Nongpoh

Sub: To provide clarification on Service Connection with Meter No.: 764325 found at Umiam Police Station, Umiam.

Ref. No.: (1). No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-02/2024-25/552(a) Dated, Umiam the 19th February, 2025 (2). Letter No. RBD/E/Acctt/2025/780 Dated Nongpoh, the 05th March, 2025.

Sir,

In response to your letter No. under reference (2) above, this is to inform you that your request to provide electricity connection to the C.I office, Umiam Police Station from the Meter No.: 22000137 (Old Meter No.: 981223) has been accepted by this office and connection of the same has been done by the O/o Assistant Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Sub-Division on the 11.03.2025 under the supervision of the undersigned.

However, the undersigned would like to request you to please expedite the process of tracing the Meter No. 764325 found at the C.I Office, Umiam Police Station as sought earlier by this office via Office Letter No. under reference (1) above so that further necessary action can be taken at the earliest.

Any records if found available, may please be communicated to the undersigned (via Watsapp No. 9612915957) by the **31**st **March**, **2025**. If no records is found from your end, the earlier electricity connection to the C.I Office via Meter No.: 764325 will be considered as non-registered electricity connection and **20,736.00 kWh** of Additional Units will be added to the electricity bill of Police Station, Umiam (Cons. ID: 1000198229) to account for the loss of energy to MePDCL due to such non-registered electricity connection

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Encl. Consumption statement.

Yours faithfully,

(

(Fullmoon L. Kynshi) Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2024-25/569(a)

Dated Umiam the 11th March, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kind information.
- 5. The Officer Incharge, Umiam Police Station for kind information.

6. R/F.

anodul 11/03/25

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Energy Consumption Statement Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000198229 Consumer's Name : Police Station, Umiam

Meter Readings for Meter (D:22000137 and Meter Status: OK (Normal)	a station of the
Estimated Load (KW) of C.I Office, Umiam Police Station	2.00
Estimated No. of Months the C.I Office has been using electricity	60
Estimated Units (KW) consumed for 60 Months (=2*720*60*0.24)	20736.00
Number of units (in kWh) to be compensated as additional units	20736.00

(F.L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam.